

## Cottowood Police Department

National Night Out 2019 is pleased to welcome the members of our community to the 36th Annual National Night Out Crime Prevention event in the City of Cottonwood. Over 38 million people in more than 16,000 communities will join forces on October 1\* to promote Police-Community partnerships; crime, drug and violence prevention; safety; and neighborhood unity.

The City of Cottonwood Police Department will be hosting National Night Out on October 1, 2019 at 4:30pm to 7:00pm at the Cottonwood Children's Park. The year before we estimated we had over 1,800 families and children in attendance, this year we are anticipating over 2,000 participants, continuing to be the Largest National Night Out event in Northern Arizona for the eighth year in a row.

We are asking for your financial support. Your support of Cottonwood Police Department National Night Out adds to our success in promoting crime prevention, child safety, heighten crime and drug prevention awareness, strengthen the neighborhood spirit and police-community partnerships only to name a few. Your donation adds to our success each and every year. Your contribution is tax deductible. You can choose from the following sponsorship levels.

Bronze Sponsorship	\$250	Name on Banner and Recognition on CPD Facebook
Silver Sponsorship	\$500	Name on Banner, Recognition on CPD Facebook, and Name on back of NNO T-Shirt.
Gold Sponsorship	\$1000	Name on Banner, Recognition on CPD Facebook, Logo on back of NNO T-Shirt, Recognition at NNO event.

Please give me a call with your questions so we may add you as a 2019 City of Cottonwood Police Department National Night Out sponsor. Thank you for your consideration in this worthwhile community project in Cottonwood. Please make check out to Law Enforcement Heroes/National Night Out. Thank your once again.

Sergeant Monica Kuhlt
Cottonwood Police Department
(928)-340-2113 or <a href="mkuhlt@cottonwoodaz.gov">mkuhlt@cottonwoodaz.gov</a>
Please mail all donations to:
City Of Cottonwood Police, National Night Out
199 S. 6th Street, Cottonwood AZ 86326